11.
12.

13.

14.
15.

16.

18
19.

20.
21.
22.

23.
24.
26.

27.
29.

30.

November Events

Matins 9am

All Saints Day 7pm

Quilting 9am

Ladies Aid 12pm

Over “50” 6:30pm

All Saints Day Divine Service 9:30am
Junior Catechesis 6:30pm

Adult Catechesis 6:30pm

School Board Meeting 6:30pm

Elder’s Meeting 6pm

Matins 9am

School Dismissed 11:30am

Bible Study 6pm

Wittenberg Academy Mtg. 6:30pm
Quilting 9am

Secret Prayer Sister Reveal in Gym 2:30pm
Twenty-fourth Sunday after Pentecost Divine Service 9:30am
Junior Catechesis 6:30pm

Adult Catechesis 6:30pm

PTL Meeting 6:30pm

Council 6:30pm

Matins 9am

Bible Study 6pm

Quilting 9am

Newsletter Deadline

Hall Rented

Twenty-fifth Sunday after Pentecost Divine Service 9:30am
Junior Catechesis 6:30pm

Adult Catechesis 6:30pm

No School

4-H Meeting 6:30-7:30pm

Matins 9am

Bible Study 6pm

No School

Thanksgiving

No School

Last Sunday of the Church Year 9:30am
Mites Sunday

Junior Catechesis 6:30pm

No Adult Catechesis

Matins 9am

Advent Service 7pm

Quilting 9am

November Birthdays

2nd

3rd

8th

9th

10th

12th

15th

18th

24th

25th

26th

29th

Evart Sillman
Alec Hoy

Earl Flegler
Glenn Bennett

Norma Fitzpatrick
Roger Heathman

Lyle Auten
Brooke Mehney

Dave Richmond
Diane Hart

Gavin Bearup-West
Deagan Bearup-West

Marvin Hayes

Dick Stout
Dale Martens

Traci Cole

November Anniversaries

2 Scott & Traci Cole

3 David & MariLou Schrader
8 Carl & Geri Jastram

18 Bruce & Kathy Bond

21 Tom & Rita Hollis

29 Larry & Pam Mohr




