	<u>November Events</u>			
1.	Matins 9am			
	All Saints Day 7pm			
2.	Quilting 9am	Nove	<u>nber Birthdays</u>	
	Ladies Aid 12pm			
3.	Over "50" 6:30pm			
5.	All Saints Day Divine Service 9:30am	2nd	Evart Sillman	
	Junior Catechesis 6:30pm	2110		
6.	Adult Catechesis 6:30pm		Alec Hoy	
	School Board Meeting 6:30pm			
7.	Elder's Meeting 6pm	3rd	Earl Flegler	November Anniversaries
8.	Matins 9am		Glenn Bennett	
	School Dismissed 11:30am		Gienni bennett	
	Bible Study 6pm			
	Wittenberg Academy Mtg. 6:30pm	8th	Norma Fitzpatrick	2 Scott & Traci Cole
9.	Quilting 9am			
11.	Secret Prayer Sister Reveal in Gym 2:30pm	9th	Pagar Haathman	3 David & MariLou Schrader
12.	Twenty-fourth Sunday after Pentecost Divine Service 9:30am		Roger Heathman	5 Daviu & Ividi iLuu Schildüel
	Junior Catechesis 6:30pm			
13.	Adult Catechesis 6:30pm	10th	Lyle Auten	8 Carl & Geri Jastram
	PTL Meeting 6:30pm		Brooke Mehney	
14.	Council 6:30pm		Dioone memery	18 Bruce & Kathy Bond
15.	Matins 9am			18 BILLE & Ratily Bollu
	Bible Study 6pm	12th	Dave Richmond	
16.	Quilting 9am			21 Tom & Rita Hollis
	Newsletter Deadline	15th	Diane Hart	
18.`	Hall Rented			29 Larry & Pam Mohr
19.	Twenty-fifth Sunday after Pentecost Divine Service 9:30am			29 Larry & Parrivioni
	Junior Catechesis 6:30pm			
20.	Adult Catechesis 6:30pm	18th	Gavin Bearup-West	
	No School		Deagan Bearup-West	
21.	4-H Meeting 6:30-7:30pm			
22.	Matins 9am			
	Bible Study 6pm	24th	Marvin Hayes	
	No School			
23.	Thanksgiving			
24.	No School	25th	Dick Stout	
26.	Last Sunday of the Church Year 9:30am		Dick Stout	
	Mites Sunday			
	Junior Catechesis 6:30pm	26th	Dale Martens	
27.	No Adult Catechesis			
29.	Matins 9am	29th	Traci Cole	
	Advent Service 7pm			
30.	Quilting 9am			